CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 7.050 Q 7.050 Q

TOTAL $1.770,892 m $1.770.892 ($1.393294)

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALLRATEOFRETURN

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 100326-SU

BALANCE PERCENT
PER OF WEIGHTED

STAFF TOTAL COST COST

$370.548 98.13% 8.82% 8.65%

$0 0.000,4, 0.00% 0.000/o

Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.000,4,

SQ ~

7.050 1.86% 7.000/o 0.13%

$377.598 100.00% 8.78%

LOW rum!
~ ~
~ 9.76%

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0138-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 1 00326-SU
PAGE21

COMMERCIAL UTILITIES, DMSION OF GRACE & COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDED 6/J0/10
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR STAFF
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

I. OPERATING REVENUES $246.308 ($1.510)

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINlENANCE $286,632 ($66,199)

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 19,425 (2,991)

4. INTANGIBLE PLANT AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 0 5,847

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 11,555 (539)

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSFS $317.612 ($63.881)

8. OPERATING INCOMFJ(LOSS) !$11 .. 324)

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $168A70

10. RATE OF RETURN (42.32%)

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 100326-SU

STAFF ADJUST.
ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$244.798 $44,069 $288.867
18.00%

$220,433 $0 $220,433

16,434 0 16,434

5,847 0 5,847

11,016 1,983 12,999

Q Q Q

$253.731 $1.983 $255,714

(S8_.23_3J S33.1Sl

S3n.528 $3.21..5_2.8

(2.31~ ~

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0138-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 100326-SU
PAGE22

COMMERCIAL UTILITIES, DIVISION OF GRACE & COMPANY, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/10

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES

I. To adjust the Utility's revenues to audited test year amount.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

I. Purchased Wastewater Treatment (71 0)

To reflect increase in bulk wastewater service rates.

2. Contractual Services- Professional (731)

To reflect the Annual Report preparation fee.

3. Contractual Services- Other (736)